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1 01 91 9 4 51 Patent and Trademark Office

_ Attarney Docket No. 08169.0999
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenis and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

1. Name(s) of conveying party(les): ivi
o Py . Inc. m 2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
Individual . I
‘I?.J Ans s"cl;gi:: éi) o Name: X0 Communications, Inc.
Limited Partnership - , - '
X Corporation Address: 11111 Sunset Hills Road
] General Partnership Reston, Virginia 20190
a Other:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes X No O individuai(s)
] Association
3. Nature of conveyance: ] General Partnership
- M Limited Partnership
| Assignment X  Corparation (Delaware)
| Merger O other
| Security Agreement
| Change of Name

If assignee Is not domiclled in the United States, a domestic

X Other: Document previously recorded at Reel i
H 0 2195/Frame 0130 contained an error in the property reprosentative is attached: Lives [INo

number 76/126,970. Document ro-recorded to corrected

error on stated reel. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Y X
Execution Date:  October 25, 2000 ) e e

- B
4. Application number(g) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application Number(s). B. Trademark Registration Number(s):
76/126,790
dditional numbers attached? Yes X No J

5. Name and address of party tn whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1

concerning document should be mailed:

7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41).

Name: Elizabeth Magnuson, Esq.
) Enclosad
Address:  FINNEGET, HENDERSON, FARABOW. | Authorized to be charged to deposit account _
GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P- X Authorized to be charged to deposit account onty if
1300 | Street, N.W. foo is deficient

Washington, D.C. 20005-3516

8. Daeposit Account No.: 08-0916

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE M o

n is true and correct and any attached copy Is a frue copy of the

9. Statementand signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio

original docurmnent.
4 W (o) <
Elizabeth Magnuson, Esq. W fV\ Qﬁa(_ Vet (2 [ 20D\
- ign Date
Name of person signing Signature

i et, attachments and documents:

Total number of pages Including cover she: e
28" d p21.80060L OL POPP SBP 202 NOSHIANIH noo3aMRADEMARK: 1 192 0z 934

REEL: 002385 FRAME: 0503



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1594

Docket No. 08169.0999

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original docun.cnts or copy thereof

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): /\&'O )L 2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
NEXTLINK Communications, inc. } 7’5]'6 Name: __XO Communications. Inc.
{ ]] gg;wvégglag:%nership i’ ]J i\ifr']sict)ecéau n Address: 11111 Sunset Hills Road
X Corporation Partnership Reston, Virginia 20190
Other: SE
Addttional name(s) of conveying panty(les) attached? | | Yes [ 1No Kfé;ﬁ;ﬁgi)

General Partnership
Limited Partnership
Corporation

] Other:

3. Nature of conveyance:

Lo e,

—— e ——

. Assignment []  Merger
[ ] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name
if assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic

Other representative designation is attached: [lYes []No
Execution Date: _10/25/00 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [IYes [X]No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s).
A. Trademark Application No (s) B. Trademark Registration No (s)

See attached sheet.

Additional numbers attached? [X]Yes | I No

5. Name and address of party 1o whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 61

concerning document should be mailed:

Name. __Elizabeth D McGooaan, Esq.

7. Total fee (37 CFR 341} $.1.540.00

Address: _Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow

Garrett & Dunner. LLP [[X]] E&Cri%fsgd o be charged to deposit account
1300 ! Street, NW [X] f;t;:?heo'r;zggﬂtgebri charged 1o deposit account only
Washington, D.C 20005-3315 8 Deposit account number:

06-0916

DC NOT USE THIS SPACE

|
j ¢ atement anc signature o ;
' % the best of my knowiedge ana belef. the foreaoing information is true and COITECt &NC any altaCnec copy 1s a true copy of the onginal

document
Wbt W o [28/0
¥ Wﬂw% /th z Date

Elizabeth McGoogan Magnuscr” B
Name of Person Signing Sigiature
Total number of pages inciuding cover sheet. attachments, and document

12/13/2000 GTONI1 00000152 76026230 \\

48 40.00 0P

‘ gil’ l[g.#&é 1500.00 0P /’
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EXHIBIT A

MARK
SINGLELINK
NEXTLINK E-SERVICES
XO

XO

XO

XO

XO

X0

XO

XO

XO

XO (Stylized)
XO (Stylized)
XO (Stylized)
XO (Stylized)
XO (Stylized)
XO (Stylized)
XO (Stylized)
XO (Stylized)

XO (Stylized)

SERIAL NO.

76/026,230
75/710.961
76/124.990
76/124 991
76/124,992
76/124.993
76/124,994
76/124.996
76/124 997
76/124.998
76/124.995
76/125.996
76/125.995
76/125.994
76/125.993
76/125.992
76/125.991
76/125.990
76/125.989

76/125,988

FILING DATE

04/14/00
05/21/99
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00

09/08/00
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XO (Stylized)
NOT JUST TALK

XO (Stylized)
NOT JUST TALK

XO (Stylized)
NOT JUST TALK

XO (Stylized)
NOT JUST TALK

XO (Stylized)
NOT JUST TALK

XO (Stylized)
NOT JUST TALK

XO (Stylized)
NOT JUST TALK

XO (Stylized)
NOT JUST TALK

XO (Stylized)
NOT JUST TALK

XO (Stylized)
NOT JUST TALK

XO (Stylized)
NOT JUST TALK

XO (Stylized)
NOT JUST TALK

XO (Stylized)
NOT JUST TALK

XO (Stylized)
NOT JUST TALK

XO (Stylized)
NOT JUST TALK

76/126,970

76/126,789

76/126,788

76/126,787

76/126.786

76/126,7865

76/126,784

76/126,783

76/126,782

76/125.978

76/125.977

76/126,788

76/125,975

76/126.779

76/126.778

09/08/00

08/08/00

09/08/00

09/08/00

08/08/00

09/08/00

09/08/00

08/08/00

09/08/00

09/08/00

09/08/00

09/08/00

09/08/00

09/08/00

09/08/00
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XO (Stylized)
NOT JUST TALK

XO (Stylized)
NOT JUST TALK

XO (Stylized)
NOT JUST TALK

XOFFERINGS
XOFFERINGS
XOFFERINGS
XOFFERINGS
XOFFERINGS
XOFFERINGS
XOFFERINGS
XOFFERINGS
XOFFERINGS
XOPTIONS
XOPTIONS
XOPTIONS
XOPTIONS
XOPTIONS
XOPTIONS
XOPTIONS
XOP . IONS
XOPTIONS

XOPTIMIZE

&

" 761126,777

© 76/126.776

76/126,775

76/126,799
76/126.798
76/126.796
76/126,797
76/126,795
76/126.794
76/126.792
76/126.793
76/126.791

76/125,987

76/125.976
76/125.985
76/125.984
76/125.983
76/125.982
76/125.981
76/125.980
76/125,979

76/131.065

09/08/00

09/08/00

09/08/00

08/08/00
098/08/00
09/08/00
098/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00
09/08/00

09/15/00
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XOCOMMUNICATIONS 76/136.301 09/27/00

XO COMMUNICATIONS 76/136,375 09/27/00
XO NOT JUST TALK 76/136,288 09/27/00
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EXHIBIT B

MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE
NEXTLINK 2,114.513 11/18/97
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NQV.08'2000 12:49 7035472478 NEXTLINK £1279 P.0C2/003
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State of Delaware PACE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

‘\_/

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE , DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
CCPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEXTLINK
COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEXTLINK
COMMONICATIONS, INC." TO "XO COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE OR THE TWENTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 20006, AT 4:30
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO 'THE

NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO EEREBY FURTEER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY

N
OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000.
~ Edward ]. Freel, Secreiary of State
3153516 B100O AUTBENTICATION: 0749582
001531015 DATE: 10-23-00
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CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Nextlink Communications, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the

General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

1. A resolution setting forth the following amendment to the corporation's
Certificate of Incorporation and declaring the advisability of such amendment was
duly adopted by the corporation’s Board of Directors in accordance with the applicable
provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation is amended to
read as follows: :

"The name of the corporation is XO Communications,
Inc.ll

2. In lieu of a meeting of the stockholders, written consent has been given
for the adoption of said amendment in accordance with the applicable provisions of
Section 228 and Section 242 .of the General Corporation Law of the State of

Delaware.
3. The amendment shall be effective on October 25, 2000.
NEXTLINK COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Assistant Secretary
[21R17-0003/5B003 736951 .DOC] 10/ 7700
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