

FORM PTO-1594

U.S. Department of Commerce

	101919451	Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 08169.0999
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks. Please record the at	ttached original documents or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(les):     NEXTLINK Communications, Inc.	ned 2. Name	(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
Individual(s) Association	Name:	XO Communications, Inc.
Limited Partnership  X Corporation  General Partnership  Other:	Address:	11111 Sunset Hills Road Reston, Virginia 20190
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attack	ned? 🗌 Yes X No 💢 in	idividual(s) ssociation
Nature of conveyance:     Assignment	X 0	eneral Partnership imited Partnership torporation (Delaware) other:
Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other: Document previously	If assigned	e is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ative is attached:
2195/Frame 0130 contained an error in number 76/126,970. Document re-receiverror on stated reel.	the property orded to corrected (Designati	on must be a separate document from Assignment) name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes X No
Execution Date: October 25, 2000	Additional	marrie(e) & dad oost(ee) ( =================================
A. Trademark Application Number(s): 76/126,790  Addition	al numbers attached? Yes	mark Registration Number(s):  X No
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	spondence 6. Total	number of applications and registrations involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed.	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABO GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	ABOW,	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient
Washington, D.C. 20005-3515	8. Dep	osit Account No.: 06-0916
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ce 48E
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be original document.		ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Elizabeth Magnuson, Esq.	Elizah Mag	Magnusa 12/20/2001  Date
Name of person signing	Signatur	e pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 20647
_	[OM: Hamber of F	

DEC 50 5001 13NAMBCARTECHN HENDEKSON 505 408 4400 10 5033081154 **REEL: 002385 FRAME: 0503** 

**FORM PTO-1594** 

REC

12-15-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

99

	ET Fatent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission at D. 1	01551588
1 Name(s) of convenies and tradema	arks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):  NEXTLINK Communications, Inc.	2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
1 /	Name: XO Communications, Inc.
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited	Address: 11111 Sunset Hills Road
Partnership [X] Corporation	Reston Virginia 20190
Other:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ ] No	[] Individual(s)
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
( 1	[ ] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation
[ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name	[] Other:
Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 10/25/00	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s).</li> </ol>	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached sheet.	
Additional numbers att	tached? [X] Yes [] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 61
Name: Elizabeth D. McGoogan, Esq.	
Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41): \$1,540.00
Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1300   Street, N.W	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient
Washington, D.C. 20005-3315	Deposit account number:
	06-0916
DO NGT US	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tridocument.	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
	Signature Date
CONTIED IN THE STATE OF LUINOS INCTIADATTED IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.

12/13/2000 GTON11

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 1500.00 DP

#### **EXHIBIT A**

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
SINGLELINK	76/026,230	04/14/00
NEXTLINK E-SERVICES	75/710,96 <b>1</b>	05/21/99
хо	76/124,990	09/08/00
xo	76/124,991	09/08/00
хо	76/124,992	09/08/00
XO	76/124,993	09/08/00
XO	76/124,994	09/08/00
XO	76/124,996	09/08/00
XO	76/124,997	09/08/00
xo	76/124,998	09/08/00
xo	76/124,995	09/08/00
XO (Stylized)	76/125.996	09/08/00
XO (Stylized)	76/125,995	09/08/00
XO (Stylized)	76/125.994	09/08/00
XO (Stylized)	76/125,993	09/08/00
XO (Stylized)	76/125.992	09/08/00
XO (Stylized)	76/125.991	09/08/00
XO (Stylized)	76/125.990	09/08/00
XO (Stylized)	76/125.989	09/08/00
XO (Stylized)	76/125,988	09/08/00

76/126,970	09/08/00
76/126,789	09/08/00
76/126,788	09/08/00
76/126,787	09/08/00
76/126.786	09/08/00
76/126,785	09/08/00
76/126,784	09/08/00
76/126,783	09/08/00
76/126,782	09/08/00
76/125,978	09/08/00
76/125,977	09/08/00
76/126,788	09/08/00
76/125,975	09/08/00
76/126.779	09/08/00
76/126,778	09/08/00
	76/126,789 76/126,788 76/126,787 76/126,785 76/126,784 76/126,782 76/125,978 76/125,977 76/126,788 76/125,975 76/125,975

XO (Stylized) NOT JUST TALK	⋄ (76/126,777	09/08/00
XO (Stylized) NOT JUST TALK	76/126,776	09/08/00
XO (Stylized) NOT JUST TALK	76/126,775	09/08/00
XOFFERINGS	76/126,799	09/08/00
XOFFERINGS	76/126,798	09/08/00
XOFFERINGS	76/126,796	09/08/00
XOFFERINGS	76/126,797	09/08/00
XOFFERINGS	76/126,795	09/08/00
XOFFERINGS	76/126,794	09/08/00
XOFFERINGS	76/126,792	09/08/00
XOFFERINGS	76/126,793	09/08/00
XOFFERINGS	76/126.791	09/08/00
XOPTIONS	76/125,987	09/08/00
XOPTIONS	76/125,976	09/08/00
XOPTIONS	76/125.985	09/08/00
XOPTIONS	76/125.984	09/08/00
XOPTIONS	76/125.983	09/08/00
XOPTIONS	76/125,982	09/08/00
XOPTIONS	76/125.981	09/08/00
XOPTIONS	76/125,980	09/08/00
XOPTIONS	76/125,979	09/08/00
XOPTIMIZE	76/131.065	09/15/00

XOCOMMUNICATIONS	76/136,301	09/27/00
XO COMMUNICATIONS	76/136,375	09/27/00
XO NOT JUST TALK	76/136,288	09/27/00

### **EXHIBIT B**

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
NEXTLINK	2,114.513	11/18/97

#### State of Delaware

PAGE 1

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEXTLINK COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEXTLINK COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "XO COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-FIFTE DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000.

the first of the control of the cont

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

3153516 8100

001531015

AUTHENTICATION: 0749582

DATE: 10-23-00

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Nextlink Communications, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

1. A resolution setting forth the following amendment to the corporation's Certificate of Incorporation and declaring the advisability of such amendment was duly adopted by the corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is XO Communications, Inc."

- 2. In lieu of a meeting of the stockholders, written consent has been given for the adoption of said amendment in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 228 and Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
  - 3. The amendment shall be effective on October 25, 2000.

NEXTLINK COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Richard A. Montfort,

**Assistant Secretary** 

[21817-0003/SB003736991.DOC]

STAR 129 902

RECORDED: 10/01/2001

10/17/00

C 1 CONSONALION SARIEM

SS:ST MANZ-MZ-100